PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION
NOTICE
SUBJECT: ECG-C Series Specialty Polymer Capacitor (SP-Cap) Will Be
Discontinued
BULLETIN #:  PDN.PG44.05.17.07               Date:  May 17, 2007            Page  1   of   1
LAST ORDER DATE:  November 31,2007
LAST SHIPMENT DATE:  December 31, 2007
DISCONTINUATION DETAILS:  SP-Cap ECG-C (CB Series) Will Be Discontinued.
Suggested Replacement:  EEF-CD (CD) Series Specialty Polymer Capacitor Is
The Recommended Replacement.
Other Details:  Cross Reference List As Below
CB Series Discontinued Part Numbers  Recommended Replacement Part Numbers
(Last shipment December/End/2007)             Yellow Highlight Shows Variance
CB Series           CD Series
Part Number W.V. Cap. ESR Ripple
current L W H   Part Number W.V. Cap. ESR Ripple
current L W H
  (V) (µF) (Ω) (A
r.m.s) (mm)     (V) (µF) (Ω) (A r.m.s) (mm)
ECGC0JB100R 6.3 10 0.13  1.0  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD0J100R 6.3 10 0.055  1.4  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC0JB220R 6.3 22 0.09  1.3  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD0J220R 6.3 22 0.040  1.6  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC0JB330R 6.3 33 0.06  1.6  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD0J330R 6.3 33 0.028  2.0  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC0KB8R2R 8 8.2 0.14  1.0  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD0K8R2R 8 8.2 0.055  1.4  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC0KB150R 8 15 0.11  1.3  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD0K150R 8 15 0.040  1.6  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC0KB220R 8 22 0.09  1.6  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD0K220R 8 22 0.028  2.0  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC1BB4R7R 12.5 4.7 0.18  1.0  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD1B4R7R 12.5 4.7 0.080  1.0  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC1CB4R7R 16 4.7 0.18  1.0  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD1C4R7R 16 4.7 0.080  1.0  7.3 4.3 1.8
ECGC1CB6R8R 16 6.8 0.15  1.0  7.9 5.3 3.3   EEFCD1C6R8R 16 6.8 0.070  1.0  7.3 4.3 1.8
Panasonic Industrial Company,  Product Management Division – Components Group
Two Panasonic Way,  M/S: 7H-2,  Secaucus,  NJ  07094  USA
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor